ASUTOSH COLLEGE

(ESTD.1 916) 92, S.P. Mookherjee Road. Kolkata-700 026



Phone: 2455-4504/2486-3912 FAX : (033) 2486-3006 E-mail :mail@asutoshcollege.in : www.asutoshcollege.in Web

Resolution of the meeting of Asutosh College Solar Plant Dated. 10th November, 2017

Members Present:

- 1. Dr. Surjya Sarathi Bhattacharyya, Assistant Professor in Physics Ser 16 [11]17-
- 2. Sri Arnab Samaddar, CWTT in Electronics And Danie 19,11.12
- 3. Dr. Parikshit Dutta, Assistant Professor in Physics Pasifishit Dutta 10.11.17
- 4. Dr. Aditi Das, Assistant Professor in Physics Holite Das 10, 11.17
- 5. Dr. Sourav Kumar Bhowmick, CWTT in Electronics S.K. 184 10/11/12.
- 6. Ms. Madhurima Chatterjee, CWTT in Electronics liha this

Agenda:

- 1. Maintenance of roof top Solar power plant at Asutosh College main building.
- 2. Maintenance of Solar powered laboratory in the Department of Electronics
- 3. Maintenance of Solar Street lights at Asutosh College Second Campus.
- 4. Inclusion of non-teaching staff members to the committee for necessary supports
 - (i) Sri Aniruddha Bhattacharya Lab. Assistantin Electronics
 - Sri Prakash Ch. Ghosh Lab. Assistantin Physics (ii)
 - Sri Ranjan Kr. Das Lab. Assistantin Physics (iii)
 - (iv) Sri Rabindranath Roy Lab. Assistantin Physics
 - Sri Debasish Pramanick Lab. Attendant in B.Voc (v)

Dasasish Franchick 10.11.17

5. Miscellaneous.

Resolutions:

(i) The committee schedules cleaning of solar panels, of Solar street lights at Asutosh College Second Campus on 14th November 2017 under the supervision of Dr. Surjya Sarathi Bhattacharyya.

(ii) The committee schedules cleaning of solar panels at roof top of Asutosh College main buildingand on 16thNovember 2017 under the supervision of Dr. Parikshit Dutta along with non teaching staff members namely Sri Rabindranath Roy and Sri Ranjan Kr. Das.

(iii) The committee decides to arrange an inspection of panels to detect any faults by personal coming on behalf of Sunshine Power Products Private Limited along with selected committee members namely,Dr. Aditi Das, Dr. Sourav Kumar Bhowmick, for necessary actions as per requirements.